Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Resource Conservation District of Monterey County	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	744-A La Guardia St., Salinas CA 93905	Press (17)
	County Clerk –		セレ
	County of: Monterey 168 W. Alisal St. #1	(Address)	
	Salinas, CA 93901	FEB 1	0 2021
	·	STEPHEN L. V	'AGNINI
•	ect Title: Cachagua Creek Concrete For	d Alternative Design Project - Ringer MONTEREY C	OUNTY CLERK
Proje	ect Applicant: Paul Robins, Resource Co	onservation District of Monterey County	
Proje	ect Location - Specific:	- 165 - 17	
Ca	chagua Creek (20775 Cachagua R	Rd.)	
		,	
Proje	ect Location - City: Carmel Valley, Ca	Project Location - County: Monterey County	
Des	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	s of Project:	
des		ation of two test pits to assess riverbed conditions for th Design Project (Ca. Department of Fish and Wildlife)	е
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: Reso	ource Conservation District of Monterey County	
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Tim Frahm, Trout Unlimited	_
Exer	mpt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);	; 15269(a)); 5269(b)(c)); section number: Section 15304: Minor Alterations to Lar	nd —
Reas	sons why project is exempt:		
of d	ry gravel) to assess riverbed condition	o dig two temporary test pits (a total of 15 cubic yard as for a steelhead barrier replacement project. Pits mmediately backfilled following the investigation.	S
	Agency act Person: Paul Robins	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 831-975-7757	_
2		nding. the public agency approving the project? • Yes No Date: 2/5/2021 Title: Executive Director	_
	 Signed by Lead Agency Signed b 	by Applicant	
	y cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource		_